
Elite	Varsity	Boys	5K	
Lovejoy	XC	Fall	Fes6val	
09/24/2016	
Myers	Park,	McKinney	TX

Overall	Finish	List
O'All	Place Adj	Place Bib	No Name Team Time Pace Year 	

1 1 1639 Connor	O'Neill Dallas	Jesuit 15:30.93 4:58/M 12 	
2 2 2149 Conner	Miller Lewisville	Hebron 15:55.29 5:06/M 12 	
3 3 2134 Adam	Dayani Lewisville	Hebron 15:56.80 5:06/M 11 	
4 (<	5) 2705 Tanner	Townsend Royse	City 15:57.36 5:07/M 10 	
5 4 2578 Henos	Andebrhan Richardson 16:00.54 5:08/M 11 	
6 5 1424 Cade	Bethmann Arlington	MarRn 16:05.07 5:09/M 12 	
7 6 2382 Charlie	Slaughter Mountain	Brook 16:08.11 5:10/M 11 	
8 7 2370 Jakaveon	Shaw Mesquite	Poteet 16:08.51 5:10/M 11 	
9 8 2378 Hunter	Harwell Mountain	Brook 16:09.39 5:11/M 10 	
10 9 2526 Pete	Johnson Plano	West 16:09.44 5:11/M 10 	
11 10 2538 Jackson	Vicary Plano	West 16:09.85 5:11/M 12 	
12 11 1748 Brian	Lujan El	Paso	Americas 16:11.24 5:11/M 12 	
13 12 2270 Grant	Tiff Lucas	Lovejoy 16:12.51 5:12/M 12 	
14 13 2255 Brady	Laboret Lucas	Lovejoy 16:17.23 5:13/M 9 	
15 (<	5) 1397 Colton	Meyers Allen 16:19.25 5:14/M 12 	
16 14 1751 Jose	Villalobos El	Paso	Americas 16:19.68 5:14/M 12 	
17 15 1907 Cameron	King Frisco	Wakeland 16:20.57 5:14/M 12 	
18 16 2263 Bre_	Pedersen Lucas	Lovejoy 16:21.31 5:14/M 10 	
19 17 2510 Nathan	Rankin Plano	East 16:21.75 5:14/M 12 	
20 18 2165 Luke	Bonneville Lewisville	Marcus 16:28.22 5:17/M 10 	
21 19 2303 Joel	Fane Mesquite 16:28.24 5:17/M 11 	
22 20 2570 Sam	Rizzo Prosper 16:29.45 5:17/M 11 	
23 21 1747 Isaac	Flores El	Paso	Americas 16:31.16 5:18/M 11 	
24 22 2532 Nicholas	Romeo Plano	West 16:34.84 5:19/M 12 	
25 23 1847 Josh	Akin Frisco	Liberty 16:35.49 5:19/M 12 	
26 24 2239 Ryan	Brands Lucas	Lovejoy 16:38.11 5:20/M 11 	
27 25 2300 AusRn	Cuevas Mesquite 16:39.92 5:20/M 12 	
28 26 2540 Cole	Wilschetz Plano	West 16:40.39 5:21/M 10 	
29 27 1752 Jacob	Ye El	Paso	Americas 16:40.90 5:21/M 9 	
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30 28 1436 Ma_	Smith Arlington	MarRn 16:41.37 5:21/M 12 	
31 29 2541 Preston	Wilschetz Plano	West 16:41.43 5:21/M 10 	
32 30 1745 Andrew	Diaz El	Paso	Americas 16:42.15 5:21/M 12 	
33 31 2474 Fabion	Trevino North	Mesquite 16:42.76 5:21/M 11 	
34 32 1574 Logan	Gwinn Dallas	Highland	Park 16:42.86 5:21/M 12 	
35 33 2508 Tanner	Moore Plano	East 16:43.15 5:21/M 12 	
36 34 2240 Bradley	Davis Lucas	Lovejoy 16:43.41 5:21/M 11 	
37 35 1859 Nicholas	Wynne Frisco	Liberty 16:43.55 5:21/M 12 	
38 36 2459 Nicholas	Mosqueda North	Mesquite 16:43.67 5:21/M 11 	
39 37 2514 Grant	Wilcox Plano	East 16:45.13 5:22/M 9 	
40 38 2523 Ethan	Clifford Plano	West 16:45.97 5:22/M 12 	
41 39 1746 Alek	Duran El	Paso	Americas 16:46.42 5:22/M 	
42 40 2268 Ryan	Spruell Lucas	Lovejoy 16:47.34 5:23/M 11 	
43 41 2249 Nathan	Har_er Lucas	Lovejoy 16:47.43 5:23/M 12 	
44 42 2188 Harold	Murphey Lewisville	Marcus 16:48.15 5:23/M 10 	
45 43 1757 Mario	Luna El	Paso	Socorro 16:48.27 5:23/M 10 	
46 (<	5) 1697 Troy	Wiles Dallas	Wilson 16:49.16 5:23/M 12 	
47 44 2512 Jeffrey	Sillers Plano	East 16:49.44 5:23/M 10 	
48 45 2356 Dagon	Juarez Mesquite	Poteet 16:49.88 5:23/M 11 	
49 46 1703 Alex	Goff Denton 16:50.30 5:24/M 12 	
50 (<	5) 1450 Trenton	Kelly Burleson	Centennial 16:51.56 5:24/M 10 	
51 47 1759 ChrisRan	Parra El	Paso	Socorro 16:52.26 5:24/M 9 	
52 48 2380 Brooks	Reddy Mountain	Brook 16:53.85 5:25/M 11 	
53 49 1753 Eric	Araiza El	Paso	Socorro 16:56.93 5:26/M 12 	
54 50 2461 Moises	Nunez North	Mesquite 16:57.77 5:26/M 12 	
55 51 2164 Sam	Babbidge Lewisville	Marcus 16:57.85 5:26/M 11 	
56 (<	5) 1399 Jacob	Prui_ Allen 17:02.67 5:28/M 11 	
57 52 2377 John	Galloway Mountain	Brook 17:03.53 5:28/M 11 	
58 53 2202 Rece	Babcock Lewisville	The	Colony 17:04.12 5:28/M 12 	
59 54 2196 Joseph	Tiller Lewisville	Marcus 17:04.23 5:28/M 9 	
60 55 2198 Zach	Vineyard Lewisville	Marcus 17:04.72 5:28/M 12 	
61 56 2148 Ross	McKee Lewisville	Hebron 17:05.32 5:29/M 9 	
62 57 2143 Dylan	Lowe Lewisville	Hebron 17:05.77 5:29/M 10 	
63 (>	7) 2261 Will	Muirhead Lucas	Lovejoy 17:06.17 5:29/M 9 	
64 58 1567 Jack	Alessio Dallas	Highland	Park 17:06.30 5:29/M 10 	
65 59 2608 Robert	Harris Richardson	Lake	Highlands 17:06.60 5:29/M 12 	
66 (>	7) 2247 William	Godfrey Lucas	Lovejoy 17:07.15 5:29/M 11 	
67 60 1591 Jorge	Rodriguez Dallas	Highland	Park 17:07.91 5:29/M 9 	
68 61 2571 Adam	Schofield Prosper 17:08.31 5:29/M 9 	
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69 62 2136 Grant	Goodrich Lewisville	Hebron 17:08.52 5:29/M 10 	
70 63 2529 Teru	Nii Plano	West 17:09.73 5:30/M 12 	
71 64 2389 Harrison	Clark Mountain	Brook	-	AL 17:10.46 5:30/M 11 	
72 65 1756 Steven	Leiner El	Paso	Socorro 17:11.49 5:30/M 12 	
73 66 2324 Raul	Sanchez Mesquite 17:11.95 5:30/M 12 	
74 67 1749 Tyler	Rodriguez El	Paso	Americas 17:12.03 5:31/M 10 	
75 68 2615 Luke	Moran Richardson	Lake	Highlands 17:12.79 5:31/M 10 	
76 69 2175 Tyler	Jennings Lewisville	Marcus 17:12.98 5:31/M 12 	
77 (>	7) 1750 Andres	Torres El	Paso	Americas 17:13.05 5:31/M 11 	
78 70 2211 Dominic	Delarosa Lewisville	The	Colony 17:13.47 5:31/M 11 	
79 71 2379 Joseph	Pitard Mountain	Brook 17:13.62 5:31/M 10 	
80 72 1923 Tommy	Sevin Frisco	Wakeland 17:14.10 5:31/M 11 	
81 73 2174 Ryan	Fillingim Lewisville	Marcus 17:14.61 5:31/M 9 	
82 74 1921 Trent	Sakakini Frisco	Wakeland 17:14.94 5:31/M 11 	
83 75 2393 Spencer	Hinson Mountain	Brook	-	AL 17:15.52 5:32/M 12 	
84 76 2323 Roberto	Roque Mesquite 17:15.72 5:32/M 12 	
85 77 1632 Joey	Lorocco Dallas	Jesuit 17:16.33 5:32/M 12 	
86 78 1889 Carson	Corne_ Frisco	Wakeland 17:17.58 5:32/M 12 	
87 (>	7) 1743 Jordan	Barron El	Paso	Americas 17:17.65 5:32/M 12 	
88 (>	7) 2187 Chris	Montgomery Lewisville	Marcus 17:17.74 5:32/M 10 	
89 79 1894 J.r.	Guz Frisco	Wakeland 17:17.83 5:32/M 12 	
90 80 2207 Kevin	Carrion Lewisville	The	Colony 17:18.09 5:33/M 12 	
91 81 1630 Elliot	Ingram Dallas	Jesuit 17:18.43 5:33/M 12 	
92 82 2383 Jack	Wedge Mountain	Brook 17:19.00 5:33/M 11 	
93 83 1438 Jayce	Turner Arlington	MarRn 17:19.13 5:33/M 10 	
94 84 1879 Bryan	Bayles Frisco	Wakeland 17:20.81 5:33/M 9 	
95 85 2563 Jordan	Mossinger Prosper 17:22.40 5:34/M 12 	
96 86 2155 Myles	Richter Lewisville	Hebron 17:23.01 5:34/M 10 	
97 87 2381 Griffin	Riley Mountain	Brook 17:24.71 5:35/M 12 	
98 (>	7) 1744 Kevin	Campbell El	Paso	Americas 17:25.11 5:35/M 	
99 88 1435 Dante	Richardson Arlington	MarRn 17:25.99 5:35/M 12 	
100 (<	5) 2236 Nate	Campbell Lone	Oak 17:26.41 5:35/M 12 	

O'All	Place Adj	Place Bib	No Name Team Time Pace Year 	

101 89 1848 David	Buss Frisco	Liberty 17:28.08 5:36/M 12 	
102 90 2612 Ben	Luedke Richardson	Lake	Highlands 17:29.20 5:36/M 10 	
103 (>	7) 2376 Nelson	Fields Mountain	Brook 17:29.70 5:36/M 10 	
104 (>	7) 2374 Walton	Bedell Mountain	Brook 17:30.16 5:37/M 10 	
105 91 2204 Michael	Bullington Lewisville	The	Colony 17:32.76 5:37/M 11 	
106 92 2513 Ben	Walker Plano	East 17:32.89 5:37/M 10 	



107 93 2362 Alex	Melendez Mesquite	Poteet 17:32.92 5:37/M 11 	
108 94 2565 Cu_er	Nielsen Prosper 17:33.72 5:38/M 12 	
109 95 1705 Gunnison	Hays Denton 17:34.55 5:38/M 9 	
110 96 1584 Ma_hew	MeleRo Dallas	Highland	Park 17:34.85 5:38/M 12 	
111 (<	5) 2018 Obed	Trevino Garland	Naaman	Forest 17:35.01 5:38/M 10 	
112 97 2646 Barak	Levy Richardson	Pearce 17:36.02 5:38/M 11 	
113 98 2314 Luis	Manqueros Mesquite 17:37.92 5:39/M 11 	
114 99 2453 Alejandro	Jimenez North	Mesquite 17:37.96 5:39/M 	
115 100 1576 Cameron	Hoglund Dallas	Highland	Park 17:42.84 5:40/M 12 	
116 (>	7) 2173 Jacob	Egan Lewisville	Marcus 17:46.53 5:42/M 11 	
117 101 1571 Noah	Culpepper Dallas	Highland	Park 17:46.62 5:42/M 12 	
118 102 1924 Brady	Smith Frisco	Wakeland 17:50.97 5:43/M 12 	
119 103 1588 Charles	Philbin Dallas	Highland	Park 17:51.80 5:43/M 11 	
120 (>	7) 1581 Ford	McGovern Dallas	Highland	Park 17:52.31 5:44/M 12 	
121 104 1638 Sam	Olden Dallas	Jesuit 17:53.03 5:44/M 12 	
122 (>	7) 1587 John	Moss Dallas	Highland	Park 17:53.23 5:44/M 10 	
123 105 2456 Ramon	MarRnez North	Mesquite 17:55.87 5:45/M 11 	
124 106 1702 Adam	Goff Denton 17:56.37 5:45/M 11 	
125 107 2349 Samuel	Castaneda Mesquite	Poteet 17:56.46 5:45/M 11 	
126 108 2509 Cade	Pinkerton Plano	East 17:57.82 5:45/M 11 	
127 109 2390 Beck	Corley Mountain	Brook	-	AL 17:57.87 5:45/M 10 	
128 110 2385 Eric	Alexander Mountain	Brook	-	AL 17:58.06 5:46/M 9 	
129 111 2451 Joseph	Huerta North	Mesquite 17:58.56 5:46/M 12 	
130 112 2496 Hunter	Akridge Plano	East 17:59.36 5:46/M 10 	
131 113 2469 Jacob	Reyes North	Mesquite 18:00.45 5:46/M 12 	
132 114 2132 Harrison	Brode Lewisville	Hebron 18:00.88 5:46/M 10 	
133 115 2364 Daniel	Parra Mesquite	Poteet 18:01.03 5:46/M 10 	
134 116 2575 Alex	Velez Prosper 18:04.26 5:47/M 9 	
135 (>	7) 2269 ChrisRan	Su_er Lucas	Lovejoy 18:05.10 5:48/M 11 	
136 117 2572 Ryan	Shirley Prosper 18:05.73 5:48/M 12 	
137 118 1758 SebasRan	Mendoza El	Paso	Socorro 18:06.12 5:48/M 10 	
138 119 1854 Kirk	Niekamp Frisco	Liberty 18:07.01 5:48/M 11 	
139 (>	7) 2162 Carson	Yarbrough Lewisville	Hebron 18:08.15 5:49/M 10 	
140 120 1624 Sullivan	Curry Dallas	Jesuit 18:08.54 5:49/M 12 	
141 121 2348 Angel	Barron Mesquite	Poteet 18:09.82 5:49/M 11 	
142 122 1851 Sam	Dunham Frisco	Liberty 18:11.29 5:50/M 12 	
143 123 2298 Jonathan	Banda Mesquite 18:13.34 5:50/M 11 	
144 (>	7) 2515 Hudson	Yarborough Plano	East 18:13.69 5:50/M 9 	
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145 124 2394 Ryan	Kirk Mountain	Brook	-	AL 18:14.06 5:51/M 12 	
146 (<	5) 2689 John	Biffar Royse	City 18:14.78 5:51/M 	
147 125 2647 Chris	Mewing Richardson	Pearce 18:14.80 5:51/M 10 	
148 126 2354 Andres	Hernandez	Jr. Mesquite	Poteet 18:17.35 5:52/M 11 	
149 127 2613 Ethan	Massey Richardson	Lake	Highlands 18:18.83 5:52/M 10 	
150 128 2644 Sung	Jung Richardson	Pearce 18:19.59 5:52/M 11 	
151 129 1795 Ian	Bland Frisco 18:20.28 5:53/M 9 	
152 130 2639 Kyle	Dreyer Richardson	Pearce 18:20.29 5:53/M 11 	
153 131 2558 Nicolas	Guerrero Prosper 18:24.28 5:54/M 11 	
154 132 2395 James	Pitard Mountain	Brook	-	AL 18:24.80 5:54/M 11 	
155 (>	7) 2557 Zach	Griffin Prosper 18:29.42 5:55/M 11 	
156 (>	7) 2574 Leon	Valdman Prosper 18:29.60 5:55/M 10 	
157 133 2208 Bryan	CasRllo Lewisville	The	Colony 18:29.73 5:55/M 9 	
158 134 2580 Chad	Byrd Richardson 18:31.80 5:56/M 10 	
159 135 1755 Ruben	Gonzalez El	Paso	Socorro 18:35.13 5:57/M 9 	
160 (>	7) 1592 Trevor	Schillaci Dallas	Highland	Park 18:35.31 5:57/M 11 	
161 136 1754 Ivan	Carrera El	Paso	Socorro 18:35.91 5:57/M 10 	
162 137 1641 Zach	Ovenshire Dallas	Jesuit 18:36.47 5:58/M 12 	
163 138 2659 Sam	Tamplin Richardson	Pearce 18:36.72 5:58/M 12 	
164 (>	7) 2499 Alex	Fleck Plano	East 18:36.82 5:58/M 11 	
165 139 1856 Lucas	Small Frisco	Liberty 18:37.37 5:58/M 9 	
166 140 1715 Jean	Sanchez Denton 18:37.75 5:58/M 10 	
167 (>	7) 2441 Anthony	Alvarez North	Mesquite 18:41.31 5:59/M 11 	
168 141 2594 Soban	Muhammad	Haris Richardson 18:43.66 6:00/M 12 	
169 142 1636 Dawson	Moore Dallas	Jesuit 18:44.39 6:00/M 11 	
170 143 1700 Joshua	Crain Denton 18:45.77 6:01/M 12 	
171 144 2201 Noah	Alexander Lewisville	The	Colony 18:46.32 6:01/M 10 	
172 (>	7) 2445 Colton	Combs North	Mesquite 18:46.73 6:01/M 10 	
173 145 2319 Kevin	Parra Mesquite 18:48.01 6:02/M 9 	
174 (>	7) 1645 Maxwell	Schutze Dallas	Jesuit 18:48.39 6:02/M 10 	
175 146 1698 Kyler	Bullard Denton 18:52.90 6:03/M 10 	
176 147 1432 Kaden	Hirschenhofer Arlington	MarRn 18:53.00 6:03/M 12 	
177 148 1801 Alexander	Deutsch Frisco 19:15.32 6:10/M 11 	
178 (>	7) 1760 Isaiah	Rodriguez El	Paso	Socorro 19:17.26 6:11/M 12 	
179 149 1807 Harrison	Tarbet Frisco 19:24.83 6:13/M 12 	
180 150 2212 Brennan	Hilts Lewisville	The	Colony 19:25.65 6:13/M 9 	
181 151 2579 Osvaldo	Barbosa Richardson 19:27.26 6:14/M 10 	
182 152 2604 Conner	Daryani Richardson	Lake	Highlands 19:27.58 6:14/M 10 	
183 153 2592 Nicholas	Mahler Richardson 19:30.36 6:15/M 10 	



184 154 2616 Will	Norman Richardson	Lake	Highlands 19:34.29 6:16/M 10 	
185 155 2598 Chase	Samuels Richardson 19:38.01 6:18/M 12 	
186 156 1800 Garre_	Deutch Frisco 19:54.31 6:23/M 9 	
187 157 2397 Jackson	Sharman Mountain	Brook	-	AL 20:01.74 6:25/M 11 	
188 (>	7) 2387 JusRn	Brouille_e Mountain	Brook	-	AL 20:05.60 6:26/M 11 	
189 (>	7) 2392 James	Haberstroh Mountain	Brook	-	AL 20:12.25 6:28/M 11 	
190 (>	7) 2384 Carl	Albright Mountain	Brook	-	AL 20:18.23 6:30/M 10 	
191 158 1805 Chase	Rhodes Frisco 20:18.87 6:30/M 11 	
192 159 1794 Levi	Bieganski Frisco 20:59.05 6:44/M 9 	
193 (>	7) 1635 Gabriel	Mena Dallas	Jesuit 21:15.26 6:49/M 10 	
194 (>	7) 2391 Jake	Gilbert Mountain	Brook	-	AL 21:18.01 6:50/M 10 	
195 160 1799 Mark	Degraff Frisco 22:08.92 7:06/M 11 	
196 (>	7) 1798 Jackson	Branste_er Frisco 24:07.57 7:44/M 12 	

Final	Team	Results
Team	-	Plano	West Finish	Posi6on	-	1

Team	Score	(places):	96 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:22:15.95 Ave	Time:16:27.19
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2526 Pete	Johnson 10 9 9 16:09.44 16:09.44 0:00.00
2 2538 Jackson	Vicary 12 10 19 16:09.85 32:19.29 0:00.41
3 2532 Nicholas	Romeo 12 22 41 16:34.84 48:54.13 0:25.40
4 2540 Cole	Wilschetz 10 26 67 16:40.39 1:05:34.52 0:30.95
5 2541 Preston	Wilschetz 10 29 96 16:41.43 1:22:15.95 0:31.99
6 2523 Ethan	Clifford 12 (38) (134) 16:45.97 1:39:01.92 0:36.53
7 2529 Teru	Nii 12 (63) (197) 17:09.73 1:56:11.65 1:00.29

Team	-	Lucas	Lovejoy Finish	Posi6on	-	2

Team	Score	(places):	99 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:22:12.57 Ave	Time:16:26.51
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2270 Grant	Tiff 12 12 12 16:12.51 16:12.51 0:00.00
2 2255 Brady	Laboret 9 13 25 16:17.23 32:29.74 0:04.72
3 2263 Bre_	Pedersen 10 16 41 16:21.31 48:51.05 0:08.80
4 2239 Ryan	Brands 11 24 65 16:38.11 1:05:29.16 0:25.60
5 2240 Bradley	Davis 11 34 99 16:43.41 1:22:12.57 0:30.90
6 2268 Ryan	Spruell 11 (40) (139) 16:47.34 1:38:59.91 0:34.83
7 2249 Nathan	Har_er 12 (41) (180) 16:47.43 1:55:47.34 0:34.92
8 2261 Will	Muirhead 9 More	Than	7 	 17:06.17 2:12:53.51 0:53.66
9 2247 William	Godfrey 11 More	Than	7 	 17:07.15 2:30:00.66 0:54.64
10 2269 ChrisRan	Su_er 11 More	Than	7 	 18:05.10 2:48:05.76 1:52.59

Team	-	El	Paso	Americas Finish	Posi6on	-	3
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Team	Score	(places):	103 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:22:25.13 Ave	Time:16:29.03
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1748 Brian	Lujan 12 11 11 16:11.24 16:11.24 0:00.00
2 1751 Jose	Villalobos 12 14 25 16:19.68 32:30.92 0:08.44
3 1747 Isaac	Flores 11 21 46 16:31.16 49:02.08 0:19.92
4 1752 Jacob	Ye 9 27 73 16:40.90 1:05:42.98 0:29.66
5 1745 Andrew	Diaz 12 30 103 16:42.15 1:22:25.13 0:30.91
6 1746 Alek	Duran (39) (142) 16:46.42 1:39:11.55 0:35.18
7 1749 Tyler	Rodriguez 10 (67) (209) 17:12.03 1:56:23.58 1:00.79
8 1750 Andres	Torres 11 More	Than	7 	 17:13.05 2:13:36.63 1:01.81
9 1743 Jordan	Barron 12 More	Than	7 	 17:17.65 2:30:54.28 1:06.41
10 1744 Kevin	Campbell More	Than	7 	 17:25.11 2:48:19.39 1:13.87

Team	-	Lewisville	Hebron Finish	Posi6on	-	4

Team	Score	(places):	180 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:23:11.70 Ave	Time:16:38.34
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2149 Conner	Miller 12 2 2 15:55.29 15:55.29 0:00.00
2 2134 Adam	Dayani 11 3 5 15:56.80 31:52.09 0:01.51
3 2148 Ross	McKee 9 56 61 17:05.32 48:57.41 1:10.03
4 2143 Dylan	Lowe 10 57 118 17:05.77 1:06:03.18 1:10.48
5 2136 Grant	Goodrich 10 62 180 17:08.52 1:23:11.70 1:13.23
6 2155 Myles	Richter 10 (86) (266) 17:23.01 1:40:34.71 1:27.72
7 2132 Harrison	Brode 10 (114) (380) 18:00.88 1:58:35.59 2:05.59
8 2162 Carson	Yarbrough 10 More	Than	7 	 18:08.15 2:16:43.74 2:12.86

Team	-	Mountain	Brook Finish	Posi6on	-	5

Team	Score	(places):	185 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:23:28.50 Ave	Time:16:41.70
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2382 Charlie	Slaughter 11 6 6 16:08.11 16:08.11 0:00.00
2 2378 Hunter	Harwell 10 8 14 16:09.39 32:17.50 0:01.28
3 2380 Brooks	Reddy 11 48 62 16:53.85 49:11.35 0:45.74
4 2377 John	Galloway 11 52 114 17:03.53 1:06:14.88 0:55.42
5 2379 Joseph	Pitard 10 71 185 17:13.62 1:23:28.50 1:05.51
6 2383 Jack	Wedge 11 (82) (267) 17:19.00 1:40:47.50 1:10.89
7 2381 Griffin	Riley 12 (87) (354) 17:24.71 1:58:12.21 1:16.60
8 2376 Nelson	Fields 10 More	Than	7 	 17:29.70 2:15:41.91 1:21.59
9 2374 Walton	Bedell 10 More	Than	7 	 17:30.16 2:33:12.07 1:22.05

Team	-	Lewisville	Marcus Finish	Posi6on	-	6

Team	Score	(places):	220 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:24:23.17 Ave	Time:16:52.63
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back



1 2165 Luke	Bonneville 10 18 18 16:28.22 16:28.22 0:00.00
2 2188 Harold	Murphey 10 42 60 16:48.15 33:16.37 0:19.93
3 2164 Sam	Babbidge 11 51 111 16:57.85 50:14.22 0:29.63
4 2196 Joseph	Tiller 9 54 165 17:04.23 1:07:18.45 0:36.01
5 2198 Zach	Vineyard 12 55 220 17:04.72 1:24:23.17 0:36.50
6 2175 Tyler	Jennings 12 (69) (289) 17:12.98 1:41:36.15 0:44.76
7 2174 Ryan	Fillingim 9 (73) (362) 17:14.61 1:58:50.76 0:46.39
8 2187 Chris	Montgomery 10 More	Than	7 	 17:17.74 2:16:08.50 0:49.52
9 2173 Jacob	Egan 11 More	Than	7 	 17:46.53 2:33:55.03 1:18.31

Team	-	Plano	East Finish	Posi6on	-	7

Team	Score	(places):	223 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:24:12.36 Ave	Time:16:50.47
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2510 Nathan	Rankin 12 17 17 16:21.75 16:21.75 0:00.00
2 2508 Tanner	Moore 12 33 50 16:43.15 33:04.90 0:21.40
3 2514 Grant	Wilcox 9 37 87 16:45.13 49:50.03 0:23.38
4 2512 Jeffrey	Sillers 10 44 131 16:49.44 1:06:39.47 0:27.69
5 2513 Ben	Walker 10 92 223 17:32.89 1:24:12.36 1:11.14
6 2509 Cade	Pinkerton 11 (108) (331) 17:57.82 1:42:10.18 1:36.07
7 2496 Hunter	Akridge 10 (112) (443) 17:59.36 2:00:09.54 1:37.61
8 2515 Hudson	Yarborough 9 More	Than	7 	 18:13.69 2:18:23.23 1:51.94
9 2499 Alex	Fleck 11 More	Than	7 	 18:36.82 2:37:00.05 2:15.07

Team	-	Mesquite Finish	Posi6on	-	8

Team	Score	(places):	284 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:25:13.75 Ave	Time:17:02.75
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2303 Joel	Fane 11 19 19 16:28.24 16:28.24 0:00.00
2 2300 AusRn	Cuevas 12 25 44 16:39.92 33:08.16 0:11.68
3 2324 Raul	Sanchez 12 66 110 17:11.95 50:20.11 0:43.71
4 2323 Roberto	Roque 12 76 186 17:15.72 1:07:35.83 0:47.48
5 2314 Luis	Manqueros 11 98 284 17:37.92 1:25:13.75 1:09.68
6 2298 Jonathan	Banda 11 (123) (407) 18:13.34 1:43:27.09 1:45.10
7 2319 Kevin	Parra 9 (145) (552) 18:48.01 2:02:15.10 2:19.77

Team	-	Frisco	Wakeland Finish	Posi6on	-	9

Team	Score	(places):	318 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:25:25.02 Ave	Time:17:05.00
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1907 Cameron	King 12 15 15 16:20.57 16:20.57 0:00.00
2 1923 Tommy	Sevin 11 72 87 17:14.10 33:34.67 0:53.53
3 1921 Trent	Sakakini 11 74 161 17:14.94 50:49.61 0:54.37
4 1889 Carson	Corne_ 12 78 239 17:17.58 1:08:07.19 0:57.01



5 1894 J.r.	Guz 12 79 318 17:17.83 1:25:25.02 0:57.26
6 1879 Bryan	Bayles 9 (84) (402) 17:20.81 1:42:45.83 1:00.24
7 1924 Brady	Smith 12 (102) (504) 17:50.97 2:00:36.80 1:30.40

Team	-	North	Mesquite Finish	Posi6on	-	10

Team	Score	(places):	321 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:25:58.03 Ave	Time:17:11.61
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2474 Fabion	Trevino 11 31 31 16:42.76 16:42.76 0:00.00
2 2459 Nicholas	Mosqueda 11 36 67 16:43.67 33:26.43 0:00.91
3 2461 Moises	Nunez 12 50 117 16:57.77 50:24.20 0:15.01
4 2453 Alejandro	Jimenez 99 216 17:37.96 1:08:02.16 0:55.20
5 2456 Ramon	MarRnez 11 105 321 17:55.87 1:25:58.03 1:13.11
6 2451 Joseph	Huerta 12 (111) (432) 17:58.56 1:43:56.59 1:15.80
7 2469 Jacob	Reyes 12 (113) (545) 18:00.45 2:01:57.04 1:17.69
8 2441 Anthony	Alvarez 11 More	Than	7 	 18:41.31 2:20:38.35 1:58.55
9 2445 Colton	Combs 10 More	Than	7 	 18:46.73 2:39:25.08 2:03.97

Team	-	El	Paso	Socorro Finish	Posi6on	-	11

Team	Score	(places):	322 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:25:55.07 Ave	Time:17:11.01
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1757 Mario	Luna 10 43 43 16:48.27 16:48.27 0:00.00
2 1759 ChrisRan	Parra 9 47 90 16:52.26 33:40.53 0:03.99
3 1753 Eric	Araiza 12 49 139 16:56.93 50:37.46 0:08.66
4 1756 Steven	Leiner 12 65 204 17:11.49 1:07:48.95 0:23.22
5 1758 SebasRan	Mendoza 10 118 322 18:06.12 1:25:55.07 1:17.85
6 1755 Ruben	Gonzalez 9 (135) (457) 18:35.13 1:44:30.20 1:46.86
7 1754 Ivan	Carrera 10 (136) (593) 18:35.91 2:03:06.11 1:47.64
8 1760 Isaiah	Rodriguez 12 More	Than	7 	 19:17.26 2:22:23.37 2:28.99

Team	-	Dallas	Highland	Park Finish	Posi6on	-	12

Team	Score	(places):	346 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:26:14.76 Ave	Time:17:14.95
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1574 Logan	Gwinn 12 32 32 16:42.86 16:42.86 0:00.00
2 1567 Jack	Alessio 10 58 90 17:06.30 33:49.16 0:23.44
3 1591 Jorge	Rodriguez 9 60 150 17:07.91 50:57.07 0:25.05
4 1584 Ma_hew	MeleRo 12 96 246 17:34.85 1:08:31.92 0:51.99
5 1576 Cameron	Hoglund 12 100 346 17:42.84 1:26:14.76 0:59.98
6 1571 Noah	Culpepper 12 (101) (447) 17:46.62 1:44:01.38 1:03.76
7 1588 Charles	Philbin 11 (103) (550) 17:51.80 2:01:53.18 1:08.94
8 1581 Ford	McGovern 12 More	Than	7 	 17:52.31 2:19:45.49 1:09.45

9 1587 John	Moss 10 More	Than	7 	 17:53.23 2:37:38.72 1:10.37



10 1592 Trevor	Schillaci 11 More	Than	7 	 18:35.31 2:56:14.03 1:52.45
Team	-	Arlington	Mar6n Finish	Posi6on	-	13

Team	Score	(places):	351 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:26:24.56 Ave	Time:17:16.91
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1424 Cade	Bethmann 12 5 5 16:05.07 16:05.07 0:00.00
2 1436 Ma_	Smith 12 28 33 16:41.37 32:46.44 0:36.30
3 1438 Jayce	Turner 10 83 116 17:19.13 50:05.57 1:14.06
4 1435 Dante	Richardson 12 88 204 17:25.99 1:07:31.56 1:20.92
5 1432 Kaden	Hirschenhofer 12 147 351 18:53.00 1:26:24.56 2:47.93

Team	-	Mesquite	Poteet Finish	Posi6on	-	14

Team	Score	(places):	367 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:26:28.80 Ave	Time:17:17.76
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2370 Jakaveon	Shaw 11 7 7 16:08.51 16:08.51 0:00.00
2 2356 Dagon	Juarez 11 45 52 16:49.88 32:58.39 0:41.37
3 2362 Alex	Melendez 11 93 145 17:32.92 50:31.31 1:24.41
4 2349 Samuel	Castaneda 11 107 252 17:56.46 1:08:27.77 1:47.95
5 2364 Daniel	Parra 10 115 367 18:01.03 1:26:28.80 1:52.52
6 2348 Angel	Barron 11 (121) (488) 18:09.82 1:44:38.62 2:01.31
7 2354 Andres	Hernandez	Jr. 11 (126) (614) 18:17.35 2:02:55.97 2:08.84

Team	-	Prosper Finish	Posi6on	-	15

Team	Score	(places):	376 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:26:38.14 Ave	Time:17:19.63
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2570 Sam	Rizzo 11 20 20 16:29.45 16:29.45 0:00.00
2 2571 Adam	Schofield 9 61 81 17:08.31 33:37.76 0:38.86
3 2563 Jordan	Mossinger 12 85 166 17:22.40 51:00.16 0:52.95
4 2565 Cu_er	Nielsen 12 94 260 17:33.72 1:08:33.88 1:04.27
5 2575 Alex	Velez 9 116 376 18:04.26 1:26:38.14 1:34.81
6 2572 Ryan	Shirley 12 (117) (493) 18:05.73 1:44:43.87 1:36.28
7 2558 Nicolas	Guerrero 11 (131) (624) 18:24.28 2:03:08.15 1:54.83
8 2557 Zach	Griffin 11 More	Than	7 	 18:29.42 2:21:37.57 1:59.97
9 2574 Leon	Valdman 10 More	Than	7 	 18:29.60 2:40:07.17 2:00.15

Team	-	Dallas	Jesuit Finish	Posi6on	-	16

Team	Score	(places):	383 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:26:07.26 Ave	Time:17:13.45
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1639 Connor	O'Neill 12 1 1 15:30.93 15:30.93 0:00.00
2 1632 Joey	Lorocco 12 77 78 17:16.33 32:47.26 1:45.40
3 1630 Elliot	Ingram 12 81 159 17:18.43 50:05.69 1:47.50
4 1638 Sam	Olden 12 104 263 17:53.03 1:07:58.72 2:22.10



5 1624 Sullivan	Curry 12 120 383 18:08.54 1:26:07.26 2:37.61
6 1641 Zach	Ovenshire 12 (137) (520) 18:36.47 1:44:43.73 3:05.54
7 1636 Dawson	Moore 11 (142) (662) 18:44.39 2:03:28.12 3:13.46
8 1645 Maxwell	Schutze 10 More	Than	7 	 18:48.39 2:22:16.51 3:17.46
9 1635 Gabriel	Mena 10 More	Than	7 	 21:15.26 2:43:31.77 5:44.33

Team	-	Frisco	Liberty Finish	Posi6on	-	17

Team	Score	(places):	388 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:27:05.42 Ave	Time:17:25.08
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1847 Josh	Akin 12 23 23 16:35.49 16:35.49 0:00.00
2 1859 Nicholas	Wynne 12 35 58 16:43.55 33:19.04 0:08.06
3 1848 David	Buss 12 89 147 17:28.08 50:47.12 0:52.59
4 1854 Kirk	Niekamp 11 119 266 18:07.01 1:08:54.13 1:31.52
5 1851 Sam	Dunham 12 122 388 18:11.29 1:27:05.42 1:35.80
6 1856 Lucas	Small 9 (139) (527) 18:37.37 1:45:42.79 2:01.88

Team	-	Lewisville	The	Colony Finish	Posi6on	-	18

Team	Score	(places):	427 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:27:38.17 Ave	Time:17:31.63
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2202 Rece	Babcock 12 53 53 17:04.12 17:04.12 0:00.00
2 2211 Dominic	Delarosa 11 70 123 17:13.47 34:17.59 0:09.35
3 2207 Kevin	Carrion 12 80 203 17:18.09 51:35.68 0:13.97
4 2204 Michael	Bullington 11 91 294 17:32.76 1:09:08.44 0:28.64
5 2208 Bryan	CasRllo 9 133 427 18:29.73 1:27:38.17 1:25.61
6 2201 Noah	Alexander 10 (144) (571) 18:46.32 1:46:24.49 1:42.20
7 2212 Brennan	Hilts 9 (150) (721) 19:25.65 2:05:50.14 2:21.53

Team	-	Mountain	Brook	-	AL Finish	Posi6on	-	19

Team	Score	(places):	482 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:28:35.97 Ave	Time:17:43.19
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2389 Harrison	Clark 11 64 64 17:10.46 17:10.46 0:00.00
2 2393 Spencer	Hinson 12 75 139 17:15.52 34:25.98 0:05.06
3 2390 Beck	Corley 10 109 248 17:57.87 52:23.85 0:47.41
4 2385 Eric	Alexander 9 110 358 17:58.06 1:10:21.91 0:47.60
5 2394 Ryan	Kirk 12 124 482 18:14.06 1:28:35.97 1:03.60
6 2395 James	Pitard 11 (132) (614) 18:24.80 1:47:00.77 1:14.34
7 2397 Jackson	Sharman 11 (157) (771) 20:01.74 2:07:02.51 2:51.28
8 2387 JusRn	Brouille_e 11 More	Than	7 	 20:05.60 2:27:08.11 2:55.14
9 2392 James	Haberstroh 11 More	Than	7 	 20:12.25 2:47:20.36 3:01.79
10 2384 Carl	Albright 10 More	Than	7 	 20:18.23 3:07:38.59 3:07.77
11 2391 Jake	Gilbert 10 More	Than	7 	 21:18.01 3:28:56.60 4:07.55



Team	-	Richardson	Lake	Highlands Finish	Posi6on	-	20

Team	Score	(places):	496 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:29:35.00 Ave	Time:17:55.00
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2608 Robert	Harris 12 59 59 17:06.60 17:06.60 0:00.00
2 2615 Luke	Moran 10 68 127 17:12.79 34:19.39 0:06.19
3 2612 Ben	Luedke 10 90 217 17:29.20 51:48.59 0:22.60
4 2613 Ethan	Massey 10 127 344 18:18.83 1:10:07.42 1:12.23
5 2604 Conner	Daryani 10 152 496 19:27.58 1:29:35.00 2:20.98
6 2616 Will	Norman 10 (154) (650) 19:34.29 1:49:09.29 2:27.69

Team	-	Denton Finish	Posi6on	-	21

Team	Score	(places):	530 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:29:44.74 Ave	Time:17:56.95
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1703 Alex	Goff 12 46 46 16:50.30 16:50.30 0:00.00
2 1705 Gunnison	Hays 9 95 141 17:34.55 34:24.85 0:44.25
3 1702 Adam	Goff 11 106 247 17:56.37 52:21.22 1:06.07
4 1715 Jean	Sanchez 10 140 387 18:37.75 1:10:58.97 1:47.45
5 1700 Joshua	Crain 12 143 530 18:45.77 1:29:44.74 1:55.47
6 1698 Kyler	Bullard 10 (146) (676) 18:52.90 1:48:37.64 2:02.60

Team	-	Richardson Finish	Posi6on	-	22

Team	Score	(places):	583 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:32:13.62 Ave	Time:18:26.72
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2578 Henos	Andebrhan 11 4 4 16:00.54 16:00.54 0:00.00
2 2580 Chad	Byrd 10 134 138 18:31.80 34:32.34 2:31.26
3 2594 Soban	Muhammad	Haris 12 141 279 18:43.66 53:16.00 2:43.12
4 2579 Osvaldo	Barbosa 10 151 430 19:27.26 1:12:43.26 3:26.72
5 2592 Nicholas	Mahler 10 153 583 19:30.36 1:32:13.62 3:29.82
6 2598 Chase	Samuels 12 (155) (738) 19:38.01 1:51:51.63 3:37.47

Team	-	Richardson	Pearce Finish	Posi6on	-	23

Team	Score	(places):	618 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:31:07.42 Ave	Time:18:13.48
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2646 Barak	Levy 11 97 97 17:36.02 17:36.02 0:00.00
2 2647 Chris	Mewing 10 125 222 18:14.80 35:50.82 0:38.78
3 2644 Sung	Jung 11 128 350 18:19.59 54:10.41 0:43.57
4 2639 Kyle	Dreyer 11 130 480 18:20.29 1:12:30.70 0:44.27
5 2659 Sam	Tamplin 12 138 618 18:36.72 1:31:07.42 1:00.70

Team	-	Frisco Finish	Posi6on	-	24

Team	Score	(places):	740 Team	Score	(6mes):	1:37:13.61 Ave	Time:19:26.72



Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1795 Ian	Bland 9 129 129 18:20.28 18:20.28 0:00.00
2 1801 Alexander	Deutsch 11 148 277 19:15.32 37:35.60 0:55.04
3 1807 Harrison	Tarbet 12 149 426 19:24.83 57:00.43 1:04.55
4 1800 Garre_	Deutch 9 156 582 19:54.31 1:16:54.74 1:34.03
5 1805 Chase	Rhodes 11 158 740 20:18.87 1:37:13.61 1:58.59
6 1794 Levi	Bieganski 9 (159) (899) 20:59.05 1:58:12.66 2:38.77
7 1799 Mark	Degraff 11 (160) (1059) 22:08.92 2:20:21.58 3:48.64
8 1798 Jackson	Branste_er 12 More	Than	7 	 24:07.57 2:44:29.15 5:47.29

Team	-	Allen Finish	Posi6on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(6mes):
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1397 Colton	Meyers 12 Less	Than	5 	 16:19.25 16:19.25 0:00.00
2 1399 Jacob	Prui_ 11 Less	Than	5 	 17:02.67 33:21.92 0:43.42

Team	-	Burleson	Centennial Finish	Posi6on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(6mes):
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1450 Trenton	Kelly 10 Less	Than	5 	 16:51.56 16:51.56 0:00.00
Team	-	Dallas	Wilson Finish	Posi6on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(6mes):
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 1697 Troy	Wiles 12 Less	Than	5 	 16:49.16 16:49.16 0:00.00
Team	-	Garland	Naaman	Forest Finish	Posi6on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(6mes):
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2018 Obed	Trevino 10 Less	Than	5 	 17:35.01 17:35.01 0:00.00
Team	-	Royse	City Finish	Posi6on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(6mes):
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2705 Tanner	Townsend 10 Less	Than	5 	 15:57.36 15:57.36 0:00.00
2 2689 John	Biffar Less	Than	5 	 18:14.78 34:12.14 2:17.42

Team	-	Lone	Oak Finish	Posi6on	-	Inc.

Team	Score	(places):	Inc. Team	Score	(6mes):
Pos Bib	No Name Year O'All	Place Cum	Place Time Cum	Time Time	Back

1 2236 Nate	Campbell 12 Less	Than	5 	 17:26.41 17:26.41 0:00.00


